APPENDIX A
QNFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET .

_REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date 11-11=86

full name 3ernard N, Fogarty
. (No initials if you can possibly get full name)

saaress___ [ | |

City Saco _Stace_ Maine Zip Code__ O4O72
Date of birth £k ‘ (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age 42 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
Religion ' Nacionality ‘

Occupacion Major, Air National Guard

Education
Weight 180 lbs. aporox. Height  5'10" aporox. Race Caucasian
Color of hair Reddish-blond Color of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interasts

Married or single Single Children None
: (Number,. ages, and names, 1f possible)

Wife's name None

Scouting connections:

Ualt No. City State Qfiice Data .regiszarad Jaza rasizmed
T=371 Saco Maine S.M.

402155+ (oot SA/x77
Special recognition ‘ g

Suspended or denied registration for following reasonms:
See attached sheet

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR,
CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

- %3 |
_ Ny ; — |
~ STARCN ¥ ,,7“&\ /" $igned Q/a,w X/ QZ*M—- ’
, \“&1 _ L P SQouT EXECYTIVE
MARS 1987 @\\\,% L Council Fwe TREF & 2/89
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NATIONAL COUNCIL REVIEW COMMITTEE
Maintaining Standards of Membership
April 1988

MINUTES

John L. Clendenin, Chairman

Philip S. Lang
Glen L. Ryland . William J. MclLaughlin, Advisor

The committae met by Teleconference to review the decision of the Pine Tree
Council in Portland, Maine regarding the denial of membersihip to Bernard N.

Fogarty.

The material from the Regional Review Committze and Mr. Fogarty's letter of 13
February 1983 requesting review by National Council Review Committee had been
oreviously sent to members of the committee.

The committee reviewed the standards which they must apply as set forth in
Article YIII of the Rules and Regulations of the Boy Scouts of America, No.
4992. The question that the committee must decide is wnether the app1icant
"nossesses the moral, aducational, and emotional qualities" necessary to
afford positive leadersnip to youth. This standard pre-supposes that the
committee members will make common sense judgments based on their own
axperience as to personal atiributes necessary to meet the standards of

mempership.

Chairman Clendenin called on =2ach committee member for their findings based on
their review of the material presented.

?hil Lang stated bYased on the statements Dy Jay Clark, Troop Committae
Chairman and information snared by Detaective Jentico of the Saco ?olice
Decariment verifying the pornograpnic matarial, the local council commitiee
actad properly in removing 3ernard Fogarty from the membership rolls of the
80y Scouts of America.

Glen Ryland reconfirmed the standards by which membership will be judged and
expressad nis action for support of denial of ragistration.

Jonn Clendenin, stated nis agreement with the other two committee members.

The Committee denied registration of 3ernard Fogarty, moticned by ?hil Lang,

Lo T

secanded 5y Glen Ryland.

Respectfully submitted,

~

- L /f
\:\5\\ ‘\‘\ ~CLu CIUV\O\J

Wil Mam J. Mctauwshiin
Staff Advisor

4357/ cve
*d/11/88
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Saco, Maine 04072
13 Fetruary 1688

a=,

illiam J. McLaughlin, SFHR

Director, Fersonnel Administration Division
3oy Scouts of America

1325 Walaut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Mr Mclaughlin,

2. It appears Irom your letter of § Feoruary, that action iaken
against me Yy Harry Pokorny and Roland Sutton was tased on the
"matter of pornograrhic literature...” and that I allegedly have
stated that I "did not wish to discus it."

2. As you can see from the attached letter, there was no refere
L0 any pornographic literature in Harry's letier notifying me of
Als and Roland's decision to suspend my registration. It is on

tals letter that I have tased my appeal through the council, the
Northeast Region and, now, to yowr office. X7 I wers accused of
sometning relating to the matier of pornogratnic literaturs, why
was I nct advised of that in the letter? Cextainly, in order io

nce

give me a faixr hearing and a reascnable oppror-unity to appeal their
aca -

acticns, it would seem appropriate Lo delineate the all gations,
which they obviocusly did net do.

3. The suggestion that I "stated" tha:i

L
“the matlier of pornogravhic material is Jalse. Wnen I ae
council appeal committiee, I if0ld them that cur Durzose i
<o discus ay appeal of the acticn iaken Ty Zazrry and olan
Lo thelir 12 November 1986 letier and any otner natter wa
vant. I 4id, hcwever, tell ithem tha® iF insy nad any ot
“ney wanted o discus, I they would pul <nsn in wriiing
me a crance Lo Trerare a rscutial, I woull Te zlad =o Io

acwever, chcse not to.
&, I 4:4, as I explained in ay 7 Marca
Northeast Region, advise the committee
in my 2cuse. I also advised Harry of
ne and Roland decided tc suspend ay.

4
b
b

end T

Understanding now what I have been accused of, perhaps - w#il
te allowed the cpportunity %o rsbut.

-
L

g
that there was no rornograchy
such wnen I spoke to him befors

n

I nave heardi Zrom other sources, suggesiing litel, that scmeone

claimed to have taken "two carloads of porncgraphy” from my house.
That is preposterous. As I explained to Harwy, this "porncgravhy”
was described to me as what somecne "thoughi" "could" te used to exploil

~
)

aildren. That i1s a rather troad, subjective description. When this
dren,

ferscn was 1ot atle te find any svidence of sxploitaticn of chil

o e
<

poS~-

he chose to call around the neighbtorhood telling people, including

Zarry and my troop commiitee, that he nad “sund pormograrhy in my hc

Ve

W

-
i
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Since tnis person was a police officer, unfcrtunately, peopls
celieved him without gquestion. In fact, even the local assistant
district attorney told him that ne had no btasis for any actiion.

And, and this is significant, he returned sverything he nad taken
Irom me. I in Zact there had been any zornography, he could not
morally or legally have returned it, Despite this police officer’'s
commenzs, nis actions show that there was no pornography in ay nouse.

7. Regaxding the claim that thers was "two carloads" of pormograrthy
taken from my home, note that I had no problem fitting all of it

—~ e

into my car with room left for passengers.

3. So, there clearly was no pornography in my home and Harry knew
that. He was also aware of the fact that that same police officer
nad falsified a police report. This was orought to Harry's atten tlion
when I confronted nim atout a statement in the report, credited

Haxrzy, which was false., When I told Harxry atout it, his response

was, "That's not what I said at at all." Obviously, this officer's

credibility is questionable at Dvest.

9. Another point which I have made with Harxy, and which I think
is most pertinent, is that this police cificer "investigzated" me
thorougntly, and, peraaps, vindiciively, IZor over a nonuh and was

not atle to Jind any evidence of any wrongful activity. Hcw many
Scout leaders have been subjsctad to such an "invesiigation” and
survired?

10. Clearly, the Pine Trese Council did not da a very zood jot of
acting on the matier of my rsgisiraticn. They acted more out oI
canic and illcgic than out of the interests of ihe Scouts. 3y
refusing 0 zive me the orper<unity to rroperly address the real
issue, “hey “ailed %o get the facts. I3 Is only now, 2 year and a
nalf later, tha: T am finally teing told wny I was really susgended.
I would aoTe tnat this is an isolatad incident and shat gqualily
Scout lead;rs avs not routinely terminated In ihis manner., Many
Scouts nave Lost cut hecause of the zciicns taken zzzinst e, oc
gcod nas Teen acnieved and, as can e readily seern, “hers sIinTly
is nc Justification for that acticn.

11 Considering the svidence; xnowing that the credibility of the

. —D
officer 1s questionable; c nsmaerzng that the retwn of all mal vr-al

taken 1s de jure evidence that there was no porncgranhy, and consi
aring *the n.*ens*ve oolice investlgat;cn which failed to x»eveal any
wrongzul conduct on my Da*,, as well as my sxtensive, productive
record 0‘ service to Scouts and Scouting over the past 21 years,

it is clear that your decision <o resitore my regisiration woul

in the Test interest of Scoutiag.

Sincexrely Aﬁ;j* :;741__,
%/M
2ERNARD Y. FCGARTY / 1 Atch a/s

=

D
~Z

p.

CONF023175



.
A sl
[])
m.. '
S
) .
r [
Al s.
a1
'™ Tt
" £
> )
[N qs
o £
(8] 4t
wn.. Md
£,
«
-
T
e
S. ke
(A €
(3 o\
Q wm
43 Lot oy
= n
© -
(7] - (8]
Q >
[ £ S.
- QT el 6 0 a
[aje IS ANNT)) e, (8} £
o .",\u b ] Nf .ﬂ‘
L IR S ot m S
My 2 N O @ =1
[ I BT Kt -
A 33
2Dom o e U ‘r- 5.
el qQ a: tn s a [
& dit oo 42 03
-y T & A% > .
n3 s e 17} ) "
R EE-E I N & As! r fouks
L& . Y T e e ~
| =T I B o B ] > T wn 3 o
L. @ 3 & e S f
@ ar O on 5, e . 0 £ ¢
3 e - §3 D o c 43 Py ¢
LA > O [~ -
A qr ¢ > 4 o frod (8] t . e
s Nt e T q* m.. n I3 (=)
o "ot W & =3 "
. LI SO S t . 5.
c 3 (<Ll BN ] 8] Q n 1B
. 1% Ca>0 0 O a L - - & v
[ >y RIS B A B S I e 0t > G Aml " o hee
] [N Sy et m o~ s 3 (3
[ | oL A B ~ O = o ey
Ky A F e 8 tn » ~ O e
L} Oy e e - ~ N w
9 ¢ LTI B R S 1 t
- U n g o U a» ) o . . .
o— P a= I LI S W S N a - = e r == e
, . [ IR t - SRS £ 5 By (&) b o« QO g
.4 e g g O A 3
b w eyl e 5 - 1 b 1 oY = v
" ar S, Cr oo (ST o 2 S oy
O [ .o A yy o re 0 s < i r o 0 -
a3 PR & B R 3 (AR 3 5. P S %)
Tt @) [ o B ol wllhl T o r—- % 3. Kasd a e ore- QF <y -

L C T TR A I - N S T A, o

CONF023176



Saco, Maine Q4072
28 Januvary 1688

Chairman, Personnel Committee
Bor Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75038

Dear Sir,
1. Reference Northeast Region letter dated 15 Oct 87, attached.

2. This letter is an appeal and request for review of the decisicn
of the Regional review committee cited in reference. The tasis of
this apreail and request is that I have teen denied access o both
allegations and pertinent documenis which were provided to both the
Regional review committee and the Pine Tree Council appeal committee,
and have, therefore, not been afforded an oprortunity to rebut the .
allegations apparently made against me. B

3. I spocke with Chuck Kauffman ai Northeast Region anéd, while he was

obviously nct courtecus, friendly or kind, he was, pernars inadvertently,

nelpful, He let slip that the council ajreal commitiee and the Regional

review committee both considered information which was denied to me and
wnich I did not have the op portunity tc rebut. He claizmed to have wii-
nesses tha* this information was discussed at lengih with me, but I

don't bvelieve tha%t, Tecause it was now.

L, Chuck also stated that there was a "very complete Zilse" at the
region and alsc at National aeadquarisrs, That otvicusly is nct zrue
since I was not given the oproriuniiy to tresent @y case., Therelors,
tnose Tilss cannoi te comrlste. ITresumatly, you navs copliss of all oI
the documenazicn lisied below. IF not, zlsass let 3e xmcw and 2 Will
Srovide what is missing Irom your Iilss,

a. Pine Twee Council letter dated 12 Yov 26, sustending my
registration,

b, My letter dated 29 Nov 86, resquesting a review. -

¢. Pine Tree Council lstter dated 3 Mar 37, denying (?) my
registration., (It does not address the susrtension of m registration.)

My letier dated 7 Mar 37, appealing council ac=ion.

f

e. Northeast Region letter dated L3 Cct 37, attached.

5. I have also not been provided Ianformaticn which I zeguested concer-
ning srocedurses for processing appreals. I find it difficult to belleve
that such established procedures were Sollowed. I requested coplss cf
these procedurss from coth Harry Pokorny and 311l Hillar, dut neither

crovided a cory. Why do you suppose that 1s?

CONF023177



6. The reason I telieve the decision of the Regioval review commitice

to be in error is that the sole reascn I was given for my dismissal from
Scouting was that Harry and 3ill H3llar did a care-ul review. Harry
refused to tell me mors than *that. Fomments Chuck Kahffman made confirmed
that tnere were other zllegations which T was not allowed to respond to.
Also, the decision of *ae Regicnal review committee refers to "denial of
memtexrshiz.” While Haxrry has subtsequently denied me memtership, the
action I aprealed was susgension. I know that the 3SA can deny membership
L0 anyone without cause, but I btelieve trocedures call for cause for
dismissal, I say thers was no cause. After 21 years of service to
Scouting, I feel I deserve a fair hearing, which clearly I have nct received.

-

te
i

7. In order Zor me to Irepare a thorough appeal of the actions taken
against me, I must know what has been alleged so that I can rebut it.
3oth regicnal and council representatives have refused to tell me.
Kauffman did allege, while shouting in ay ear, that rolice had taken
pornograchy from my nome. (For the record, this is not true.) This

is similiar to cne of *he unrelated Issuves wnich the council committze
attempted to drag into =y appeal. If that is what I am being accused of,
why didn't Harwry tell ze in nis letier of 12 Nov 867 Why, if he felt he
had 2 valid reason to suspend me, didn't he tell me what it was and give

ne an oprortunity to retut it? i
8. Chuck Xaufman alsc zade the commeni that "the organization (I) was
Wwitn in Maine" had made <he decision to susuend ne, not Harry. IZ that
were 3¢, wihan the other crzganizations I was with here in Maine should
nave nad squal opperiuniiy to decide thai they wanted me to te registared.
Tet, Harry refused io zccert ay registration from cne of them, and the
other nhas seen walting 3z year and 2 hall Jor ay *eg‘ straticn to e restored.
If it i3 in Zfzct the szenscering orzanizaticn's cption, than let me know
ard I #ill zake caxre oI %he Tesi,
7. Jlearly, *he aciion Zaken against ne was wrong Zecause;

2, There was nc justification,

] o : ~ s - 3 - a2 e -
5 refused 2ccess ¢ allsesgations made zgzalinst e,
- + - . % o T
~unity to reout any allsgations sxc
: - e
id a "careful review",

(]
o]
ct

was wefused zccess to established procedures, preventing ae

Harrv zTrejudiced the council commitiisze and, ape
tiee Dy xmowlingly oresenting Jalse allsgati
1l me wna=z 2e told them.

L0 In order =o allew ze a falr nearing, I reqguest that you provide me:

a. Specific allegations whicn nave teen made against me, and

3. A copy of aprlicable rules and/cr regulations relating o such

—-e

suszensions and arreals.
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¥hen I receive this information, I will submit additicnal statements
of redutial which will demonstrate thai I should noi have Gteen suspended.

Sincerely,
(/J

/%M-V\"‘/”/’“
k) 1 Atch a/s

nt
3ERNARD M. FCGARTY 1
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For your info

e

. -

- -1ne Tree Council

£218, Porzland, Maine

Ex-Scout leader
pleads innccent
on sex charge

ALFRED -~ A 43-year-old Saco
man pleaded a0t guiily at ais ar-
raigned this morning in Superior
Court on a charge of unlawful sexual
contact with at least one boy under
T the age of 14.

Bernard N. Fogarty of 3 Cher-
ryfield Ave. was released today on a

§10,000 persenal recogizance. bond. |
He fiad been held in York County

Jail following_.his arrest Monday
evening on a three-count, Superior
Court grand jury indictment for
unlawful sexual contact.

The indictment was handed down
last week, Fogarty was arrested at
his home Monday at 4:25 p.m. and
did not make bail, which was set at
$2,500 cash or $3,000 double surety.
- The indictment followed nearly
two vears of investigation by Saco
officer Arthur Roberts and Saco Sgt.
" David Loranger.

Police allege Fogarty had un-
lawful sexual contact with at least
one boy under the age of 14 three

_times during a {wo year period, from
1584 through 1986, -

At the time of the alleged inci-

dents, Fogarty was a Boy “Scout
leader for Saco Troop 371 and was a
‘volunteer Big Brother with Sweetser
Children's Home of 50 Moody St.,
Saco., according to a search warrant
~1ssued June 19, 1986, and filed in
' Biddeford District Court.

Assistant District Attorney Paul
" Boots is handling the case. Boots

could not be reached for comment .

.because he was in Springvale Dis-
"~ict Court this morning.
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iarfum official

,roseey QOIK partnership,
s put forward the plan but sald it's

100 percent certain it will happen.
[hey aren't certain the building will work for
ir vqomouon 30,000-square-foot aquarium. How-

r,arc

itects have already made pretiminary

wings for a plass-and-brick facility that would
out of the end of the cold storage building and
rlook Casco Bay. Officials still have todecide
ther the Cumberland Wharf site has adequate

king and room

for expansion. So far, city

clals and waterfront activists aren’t as

hslastic about the proposed new site ag
arium officlals are.

an pleads

( g&ﬁ..«w \\\\“ ! A\AQ\.M\\
innocent ’

LFRED — Bernard moquaw of Saco, Identified

 U.S. Air Force major, plea

ed innocent in York

ity Superior Court Wednesday to a three-count
letment charging him with untawful sexual

tact.
inr

sting that Fogarty, 43, be released on

80 cognizance, attorney Harry Center said
t hig duty station was at South Portland,

He'Is charged with scveral acts in 1984, 1985 and
y 1986 involving a male youth who at the times

3 8 years old in 1984, Alltook place in Saco.
Justice Willlam S. Brodrick ordered Fogarty
ased pending further court action,

ir wash gets permit

5OUTH PORTLAND — The city issued an occu-

1cy permit to Northern Pride Car Wash Wednes-

', but that doesn’t resolve all the problems

ween the city and the owners.

Zar wash owner Willlam R. DeSena may have to
penalties for keeping the car wash open without
iccupancy permit. Superior Court Justice

shen L. Perkins tuled Tuesday the city coutdn't
e the car wash, At the same time, however, he
rred atrinl be held in the near future, During
trial, the city will peek fines against DeSena for

De
ty.

)ing the business open without city approval
.z:. seek monetary damages against

md seeking re-election

tate Rep. Anne M. Rand, D-Portland, is seeking
lection to the Maine House from District 25,

'e up ol part of Portland.

he sald she has spent the last two years in the

. acie, whu will be onduty irom 9
a.m. to § p.m. festival day, will undergo training
sessions with the Portland Police Department and
an orfentation session with intown Portland
Exchange. .

About 40 marshals are needed, and each will
recelve an IPE festival T-shirt, For informatlon,
contact Crowley at IPE, 772.6829.

Inn may become dormitory

The Portland Planning Board wilt hold a public
hearing and vote April 26 on the University of
Southern Maine's proposal to turn the Best Western
Executlve Inn at 645 Congress St. into a dormitory
housing 350 students, all of them uppercinssmen
and graduate students,

Former Portland QMW Manager Tim Honey, now
USM vice president of development and external
affairs, told the board Tuesday that many students
will be declding where to attend college early In
May and USM wants to be able to tell prospective
freshmen whether they will be able to get a
dortnitory room. Dorm space for incoming
freshmen would be freed up when the
upperclassmen and graduate students are moved to
Congress Street,

e board expressed concern about controls on
students, with members saying they were worrled
both about the effect of the students on the area and
the area on the students. It also 1s worried there may
not be enough parking spaces so students will have

to park on streets. There are 133 parking spaces at
the hotel site.

Officer to resign

WESTBROQOK — Pollce Chief Ronald L.
Allanach sald Tuesday the lawyer for Officer Lee
Lajole has told him Lajole will resign voluntarily
from the police force today.

If he doesn't, the chief sald, Allanach will ask for
his resignation, The chief discovered that Lajote
didn't have the college degree he clalmed when
Allanach was checking department personnel
records,

Lajole wrote on hig application that he had
accumulated credits from Troy State Unlversity, a
community college, and the Unlversity of Southern
Maine. A check of those records showed he didn't
have the proper credits to earn a degree. Allanach
said he had no problems with Lajole's work as a
police officer. He said he would ask for the resigna-
tlon if Lajoje didn’t Samz voluntartly "because my

standards for clarity and accuracy of all officers are
very high.”

. ’ DRETASA NP VAV RS ] B NSASERA S L) ) A\ 1Y
twood said.

The suggestion was made that
more manpower should be added to
fight the problem,

AS20) o4

Thefts rromraceis

"We've got to make our juvenile
_E_ﬁ.no system tougher,” Casale
snld. 1

Lt. Edward J. Googins, in charge
of the police department’s E Team
that desls with special problems,
snld all that can be done is to “chip
away" at the problem.

This involves a public relations
campalgn, cooperation from resi-

dents, crime watch techniques and .

neighborhood campalgns.
Jut Donald J. Reardon, vice

VILEIIO IR VailuauvuiTy vaLn Ul IHA
thelr windows that were broken,"

he sald.

"There are 50,000 vehicles in
this city now,” Chitwood said.

president of People Against Auto
Crimes, called for “drastic
changes” in what is being done to
combat theft from cars. Reardon
seld the incroase In such thefts
continues even though police have
stepped =n efforts to combat them.
Reardon had no specitic sugges-
tions on what could wm done.

Roberts gave figures on thefts
from cars. In 1987, there were 2,026
thefts from cars Involving other
than car accessorles, 1,437 Involv-

P e

P @
Fru\mw(umxm..‘ﬁ. \..\ f!\\A‘Uvﬁ FK\{yﬂ

/

W\w - Q{ ‘N‘

\tten*ion procrastinaftc-.....

The Best of Spring at the Be:
SALE ENDS SATURDAY APRIL

Personal Coordinates 25% off
Country Subuiban Coordinates 95% off
Pendleton Coordinates 5% off
Regatta Coordinates 25% off
Skyr Coordinates 25% off
Cambridge Dry Goods 25% off

SWIMWEAR
Now 25% Off

JANTZEN and MAINSTREAM

Susan Bristol Sweaters 20% off
Powder Point Sweaters 20% off
Woolrich Sweaters 0% off
Lord Issac Slacks 20% off
Levi Poplin Slacks 20% off
Hunter Skirts 20% off

LEE i 1S
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Northeast Region
Booy Scouts of America
P.0. Box 350

iy o510
SCOUTING/USA

Nov. 2, 1987

TO: JACKSON GRADY - 5422
PAUL ERNST - S108

FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND FILE.

kae
Att. - Memo to File/Oct. 22, 1987

re: B. Fogarty

Charies 8. Kauffman
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NORTHEAST REGION BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

MEMO TO FILE
OCTOBER 22, 1987

Bernie Fogarty called on October 22 -~ 11:30 a.m. Quoted letter
saying, '"just because Harry Pokorny wants to kick him out." I
challenged his quote. He rambled...denied ever being told why

or having meeting with council people who told him reasons.

He asked for and was given National address to request review

of denial of membership.

CHARLES B. KAUFFMAN - KAE

#0416h

cc: Rudy Flythe
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' Northeast Re&n
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

P.0O. Box 350
Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350

bc: Jackson L. Grady - S422
Paul Ernst - S108

SCOUTING/USA

October 15, 1987

Mr. Bernard N y
Saco, Maine 04072

Dear Mr. Fogarty:

Attached is the report of the Regional Review Committee which
affirms the decision of the Pine Tree Council Review Committee.

The decision of the Regional Review Committee is subject to
review by a review committee established at the National Council
level but you must write to the chairman of the Personnel
Committee at the BSA's National Office explaining specifically
why you believe the memorandum decision is in error before review
proceedings will be initiated by the National Council.

Sincerely,
2\

/ ¥ S
Y AAwY.

-

b4 % SoL
S R
- v -
! ,‘,\,“; 7 i iy (__,_ —

1 -

Y
S

CHARLES B. KAUFFMAN,
Asst. Regional Director
Northeast Region

kae/0412H

Attachment

cc: Harry Pokorny, Scout executive
Robert L. Rose, Area Director

Located on Route 130 and Georges Road in South Srunswick, New Jersey

o CONF023184



... @nnsylvania Power & Light @hpany

¢ mmmemer be e e e

Two North Ninth Streat ¢« Allantown, PA 18101

October 13, 1987

Leon L. Nonemaker
Senlor Vice President,

Division Oierarlons

Mr. Kay R. Whitmore

Regional President

Northeast Region - BSA

P.0. Box 350

Dayton, New Jersey 08810-0350

Dear Kay:

This i1s in response to the request to review the decision of the Pine Tree
Council in Portland, Maine regarding denial of membership to .
Bernard N. Fogarty.

The Committee included Regional Board Members: Robert G. Kurzman and
Randall T. Murrill, Jr., as well as myself. Assistant Regional Director,
Charles B. Kauffman, served as Staff Advisor to the Review Committee.

The Committee reviewed in detail the pertinent documents and the
November 12, 1986 memorandum of decision of the Pine Tree Council.

In accordance with the procedures established for the Regional Review

Committee to review denial of leadership registration, we have concluded that
we affirm the decision of the Pine Tree Council Review Committee.

For The Review Committee,

Leogp/L. Nonemaker
Chairman
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. ber agency of the loliowing
UNITED WAYS:

Pi
| n e * Androsceggm County ¢ Kennebec Vailey

* Bath Brunswick Area * Mid-Maine

Tree | oo  SamortSornvoe
Council, Inc. |

BOY SCOUTS of AM%

125 AUBURN STREET « PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 »

July 1, 1987

Charles B. Kauffman,
Ass't Regional Director COPY FOR PAUL ERNST -~ 10/15/87

Northeast Reiion, BSA

Dayton, NJ 08810 .

Dear Chuck,

Per your request, the following is an account of the review
meeting held in the Pine Tree Council for Mr. Fogarty.

1. Mr. Fogarty was presented with a letter indicating his
registration was being suspended and would not be renewed.
He was verbally told that the decision was based on the
report from Detective Dentico of the Saco Police Department
and the committee of Troop 371, regarding the male child
pornographic material.

2. During the review meeting Mr. Fogarty refused to comment
on the pornographic issue, indicating that it was not
stated in the letter as the reason for suspension.

3. The chairman of the review committee again informed Mr.
Fogarty verbally that this was the issue and gave him a
chance for comment.

4. Mr. Fogarty again refused to comment :ndicating that
until he was informed in writing that this was the reason
for suspension he would not be able to prepare his rebuttal.

5. The chairman of the review committee then asked Mr. Fogarty
if he had any additional comments. Mr. Fogarty declined.
The chairman then dismissed Mr. Fogarty, deliberated briefly
then unanimously confirmed the decision for denial of Mr.
Fogarty's registration.

[f vou would like additional information or have questions, please
contact me.

Sincerely,
N Harry L. Pokorny
Scout Executive

HLP:nb

CONF023186



‘ WATS CALL FUR.

CALL BACK REQUESTED

- couNcrL #//E,%,;m O o e
CALLER W %&%Aﬂm POSITION:%QZ /7 Bee.

’ TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION ' © VETERANS EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE
UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE . TRANSMITTAL # FILM #

4 - @/“4,7{./
M %MZA

/g;’-—- Ferpn  HFoort @u ﬂfm.g,/
[/~ == _’.27/71_

LLE < \EFIEMINe Cacls [ DESigind
EN &Ez:;- () e éz:j\lt\ /ST

Tg@é°wm_

e

o DATE /0// )’/ffﬂ B
R/S-433

3/13/86-c1f-567r TIME

CONF023187



'de have
]

suter.
n

-
-
>

2
£h

né abovi
2

ncerning *
|=, ,;3

- -~
- U

>

2.
]

21
TAL
o5a
ile
h oz
tion

Yy
No.
M
2T
w i
r
crip

r
’
I
e .
-+
-
[ 4
P
r~
-

O A ) (&) (&< s
Ly Q. > oo (] | (TN

o e 33 - o o e "

-t

a

1
ra
Sub
Vi

T R

4

!
-
cu

a

g
M

2

2

.
¥l

4.1

. - .

o) O [ LU W S O
-

TR R —

PR [ ben |

© o - oo 3
o

|

(5]

.

3

(&)

N

RYER-LIS o VY -
[ 99

g ]

-

— e vy

~
U
2
-
.
o
Jear Harr

= U e a m

1‘
“
PEScra

CONF023188



® ® <]

Harcn 9, 1987

r. tarry L. Pokorny
Scout Executive
ne Tree Council, Mo. 21&

PEESOMAL & CCHRFIDERTIAL SUBJECT: 3Bernard N. Fogarty
Dear Harry:

IThank you for the very gooa ii.e waich You seat us ccucerning the atove~
named individual. Lt certainly appears that you nave Zollowed all the
procedures which you shoulz have ana that vou have hac the zecessary infer-—
wation in your Iiles whichk would substantiate our refusal orf registracion
attempts.

1f Mr. Fogarty wants to request u review frum the reglom, this certainly is
nis prerogative. Wwhen an individual Das accumulated this much material, L am
always concerned that the acticus have gone past JUsSt reading the material
which nas been ccllected. :

We appreciate your help anu if anything of a suspiclous nature cooes to youz
attencior, please Yo not Lesitate Co contact us wWith this materiai. Ia tae

Seantine, we are setting up 4 Iile 0T refusal of <ny registration actenpts

which shiculd ccome to us througz any council.

Thazk rou agalun lor your aelp fu zrctecting the jyouth o Alerica.

Sincerely,

faul Erust, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

eak

ccs Hortheaat Regiom

e
Y

e o wet

- T
L b
PERTE il
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A memper agency ot the following

UNITED WAYS:

* Angroscoqgin County * Kennenec Yalley

* Satn Srunswick Area s Mig-Maine

+ Coastal forx * Santard-Sonngvaie
* Greater Porttang * Seacoast

BOY SCOUTS of AM

125 AUBURN STREET ¢ PORTLAND, MAINE 04103

March &, 1687

Paul Ernst

Director, Registration and
Subscription Service

Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul,

Enclosed is a Confidential Record Sheet and sugporting materials
on Bernard N. Fogarty. As you can see from a review of {he materials,
we have Sollowed the '"Procedures for Maintaining Standards of Leader-
ship'" at the council level. The indication from Mr. Fogarty is that
he will now pursue the Regional review.

If you nave any cuestions regarding this situaction, please con-

tact me.
Sincerely,
Harwy L. Pokoray
Scout zZxecutive
491.2:nb
Znclosures
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‘I’CONFIDENTIAL RECCRD SHEET ‘I'

Denied registration for the following reasons:

Phone contact from Detective Dentico of the Saco Police Dept.
indicating that through a search warrant the police had confiscated two
police cruisers of magazines, films, photographs, etc. of material they
considered pornographic from 3ernie Fogarty's home. Detective Dentico
described the material as male children conducting sexual acts with male
adults. He also indicated there were scrapbooks of pictures of male
children in underclothing that had been cut from catalogs and pasted in

the books.

Detective Dentico alsc called other organizations that Bernie was
affiliated with including the committee of Troop 371 where 3ernie was
registered as Scoutmaster. I received a call from committee member, Jay
Clark, indicating that he and committee chairman, Priscilla Jalbert, had
viewed some of the material at the Police Dept. and wanted 3ernie removed
as the leader for their troop. (This was done through the troop committee
as per Scouting procedures.) Jay also indicated that he felt Bernie should
not be involved in the Scouting program at any level based on the male
child pornography material that he had viewed.
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UNITED WAYS:
o Ancroscoggin County * Konnabec Valley
* Bath Brunswck Area ° Mid-Mane
« Coastal York * Sanford-Springvaie
-Gmww * Saacoast
20Y SCOUTS of AMERICA
125 AUBURN STREET » PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 « -
March 3, 1987

.__Bernard N. Fogart
Saco, ME 05!2
- Dear Mr. Fogarty:

Attached is a memorandum from the review committee appointed
to hear your appeal. As indicated in their memorandum the committee.
" . confirms the decision for denial of your registration.

The decision of this committee is subject to review by a review
committee established at the Regional level. To initiate this review
you must write to the Regional President explaining why you believe

' the memorandum decision is in error. The name and address of the
Regional. President is as follows: :

William A. Hiller, President & C.Z.C.
Syracuse, NY 13221

Sincerely,

@&@«Q e

Roland Sutton
President

Enclosure
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REPORT AND FINDINGS
Review Committee
Pine Tree Council, Boy Scouts of America

Case of: Bermard N. Fogarty

A review committee consisting of Merrill Luthe, Lee Weeks and
James B. Longley, Jr., met on February 12, 1987 to review the case of
Bernard N. Fogarty.

The committee convened at approximately 5:20 p.m. Following
discussion of the issues to be presented and a review of the applicable
rules and procedures, the committee met with Mr. Fogarty.

The procedures governing the conduct of the review proceeding and
the issues involved were reviewed by the committee with Mr. Fogarty
Mr. Longley served as chairman.

. When presented with an opportunity to speak, Mr. Fogarty refused to
cooperate with the committee. Following some discussion, the committee
adjourned and began its deliberatioms.

Upon delibération, the committee found that the Scout Executive
acted reasonably, and only after very careful and discrete inquiry, in
suspending Mr. Fogarty's privileges as a scout member. -

James B. onOLey, Jr., Chairman

J/ \\/f =
KN 1 /
/\.)L ("_,. ' - /\ L ——

P
Lee Weeks

ot forb

Merrill Luthe |
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Pine ® &

* Androscoggen County * Kennabec Vakey
Tree e

Council, Inc. e
BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA
I

125 AUBURN STREET * PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 «

December 30, 1986

Saco, ME 04072
Dear Bernie,

I received your letter of December 279 and I'm sorry to hear that

you feel I am not cooperating in the handling of your appeal. However,

~as I informed you upon receipt of your letter of appeal that the Pine

" Tree Council would follow the BSA procedures in this matter. As I in-
dicated in our last conversation, the president would appoint a com-
mittee of three volunteers wvho would serve as a review committee. This
has been done., Due to the holidays, this committee was unable to establish
a meeting date for your review. A tentative date of Tuesday evening,
January 13%, has been established for the review meeting. This date needs
to be confirmed with a third member of that committee. I will confira
this date with you so that you may be present to discuss information that
you feel should be taken into consideration as this committee makes their
decisione.

In regard to the '"Due Process'' established by the 3SA, it states:
"The hearing procedure should be conducted with dispatch - if possible,
within a %wo month period after receipt of a written request for review.”
Since the council is well within this recommended time frame, the Regiozal
office will not be involved in the appeal until the council review com-
aittee makes their decision. If you would like to hear this directly from
the Region, I will be happy to provide you with-a name and phone number.

Sincerely,

Harry L. Pokorny
Scout Zxecutive

HL2:nb
3/C Robert L. Rose
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Saco, Maine 5072

27 December 1986

Portland, Maine C4103

Dear Harry,

Since you have failed to respond to my letter of 29 November,
and since you have refused to provide me adequate information
concerning your procedures for handling appeals of adverse
actions, I am going to elevate my appeal to the regional office.

Kindly provide to me, by retwrn mail, the name, address and
telephcne number of the appropriate person at the regicnal
office for my appeal.

Your failure to provide this information as requested will Ybe
considered to be a hostile attempt to circumvent the due process
established by the Boy Scouts of America.

Sincerely,

- IERNARD N. 7CGARTY

CC: W, Smith

E-C 2;/ (RS R)
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Saco, Maine C4072
Roland L. Sutton 29 November 1686
Council Pres ident

Y

Dear Roland,

I am responding to your letter of November 12th, in which
you advise me that you and Harry Pokorny have decided to
suspend my registration with the BSA and not to renew it.

Your stated reason for this adverse action is that you did
a "careful review." This is hardly sufficient cause for
such action.

I am requesting a review in accordance with the instructions
Drovided with your letter.

My "version of the facts" is that there is no Justification
for suspending my registration or denying renewal, and that
such action would be detrimental to the Scouting program in
general and to individual Scouts igéarticular.

Note that I have twice given Harry the oprortuniiy to identify
Specific causes which would warrant such.action and ne has
Deen wnabtle to produce a single cne. He refsrs only o hear-
say, much oI which aprarently has been recanied, and the
Sossibility that "a year frcm now something aight nappen.”

IZ these are yowr standards, than all Scout leaders, including

yourselves, should be removed.

Since ycu have no cause for your actions, I belisve that to
sustend my registraticn would not be in the test interest of
the Scouting program and recommend that you reverse your decisicn.

Yours in Scouting,

é-—v_.w/ ~1 %b‘lﬂ
g BERNARD N. E’OC-ARTY/

cec:  H. Pokormy
W. Smith
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H : Angroscopgn County Kennebec Valley
re e ' * Bash Brunewnck Area © Mid-Mamne
. - « Comstat York * Santord-Springvale

Council, Inc.
BOY SCOUTS of AMER:C@

125 AUBURN STREET + PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 o

November 12, 1986

Bernard N. Fogart
!aco. ! !!!!g
'Dear Bernie:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended and not renewed.
We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations

. you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

Tou should understand that the BSA leadership registration is
a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.
We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is con-
cern that an individual may not measure up to the standards of
leadership which the Boy Scouts of America seeks to provide for our
youth. Please also understand that this decision and the reasons
for it will be maintained as confidential.

Should you wish to have this decisiofx reviewed, enclosed is a
copy of the procedures to be followed requesting a review.

Sincerely,

Harry L. Pokorny Roland L. Sutton
Scout Executive Council President

Enclosure
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January 16, 1986

Mr. Harry Pokorny
Boy Scouts of America
Pine Tree Council

ortland, Me. 04101

Dear Mr. Pokoray and Committee Members,

It is with regret that I relay the following details and
opinion to you. However, since you’ve requesied same
regarding Bernard Fogarty please note the following.

My name is_ My recent scouting experiences is
approximately vyears. Earlier scouting experience span :he
time of approximately 3 years from tenderfoot to 1st class.
My two sons, L7, _(an Eagle candidate with 2 badges
re2maining}), and 12, (tenderfoot candidate) have
Soth been under the supervision of Scoutmastsr Fogarty until
recently. I have been very active through the last 7 years
across the broad spectrum of scout activities from paper
drives to camp-outs %o troop commitiees work and consider
myself fairly knowledgable about troop activities, efforts,
and accomplishments. -

This past summsr, [ was called hy our committss chairperson,
Mrs. Priscilla Jalbert, who explained to me that Mr. Fogarty
was found to have large amounts of pornographic material at
his home and further related that this matter was uncovered
by the Saco Police Department subsequent to a robbery
investigation at the Scoutmasters home. She was extremely
upset and felt that she would rather have somebody else
address this matter for the troop. In an 2ffort to preclude
any wide spread damaging publicity of the troop scouts and
as a senior meémber of the committee, I agreed to lock into
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the matter and act appropriately. She suggested I speak
with Detective Dentico at the Saco Police Department for
further detail. Officer Dentico was very concerned that a
search of Mr. Fogarty’s premises revealed such a large and
extensive accumulation of child pornographic material
especially in light of Mr. Fogarty’s youth connected
activities. The detective asked if I had seen, heard, or
knew of any situations involving molestation, pampering, wor
such. I explained I had never seen anything of that nature,
but had heard something 3 or 4 years ago at a camp—out, I
unexpectedly arrived at *property on the
in Saco during a scout weekend camp~out. I
arrived Saturday evening just after the scouts had eaten.
They had spent Friday evening tent camping at the same site.
As the Scouts milled around, I happened to be standing off

to one side only a few feet Scoutmaster Fogarty when
- a scout from the

Home tugged at Mr.
Fogarty’s sleeve suggesting that he and Mr. Fogarty return
to the tent and turn in. The scout did this rather
repeatedly. Mr. Fogarty turned and said |l +-hy do you
want to do that? The boy replied he was cold and wished to
cuddle as they did last night. And that was the end of the

conversation.

from that point forward, I was very cognizant of Mr.
Fogarty’'s actions with the children, which included zat times
! or 2 boys going, at his invitation, swimmiang at the YMCA.
doweve notning was =ver reported o me nor did I sver see
anything out of line. I do know of Mr. Fogaerty’s
apparently long involvement with scouiinz and have visited

his home and seen his vast collection of scouting
memorabilia displayed throughout the living and kitchen area

of his home.

Sevexrsal ago, we had a scout by the name of'_
m who after repeated behavicral problems was
expellad from the froop. At the time of the troop commitiee
meeting regarding this problem,—palludead to
Mr. Fogarty being less than a desirable person for scouting
activity and further explained that her son |} had stay=d
at Mr. Fogarty’s home overnight several times. She further
explained that he had seen literature at Mr. Fogarty’s that
were of a pornographic nature. She also inferred to Mr.
Fogarty being of a homesexual inclination. Mr. Fogarty,

CONF023201



present at this meeting, offered his resignation if the
committee was unsatisfied with his performance, but in no
way acknowledged or answered hcomments,
and because of the nature of the scouts dismissal, the
commitiee, following an uncomfortable silence, never pressed
the issue. I have questioned my boys and I know that others
have done the same and found no evidence of any pampering or
child molestation. My older son has been aware of my
uncomfortable i arding Mr. Fogarty’s earlier
activity eg. committee meeting, and has heen
wary on such roughout his scouting activity. He likewise
xnows of no incident. As a parent, and member of the
scouting family, I am extremely concerned. I have seen a
nalf of room full of child pornography, actual photos, and
tapes that were removed by the police as a result of a
search warrant from Mr. Fogarty’s home. This material was
hard core child pornography. The extent of this persons
involvement in child pornography may be exemplified by the
scrap book I saw that included meticulously cut ads from
catalogue salesbooks marketing childrens undergarments.
These individual images were pasted in a multipage scrapboock
of at least 30-40 pages. The children in'these ads, in my
opinion, were from an age group of about 4 years old to
teens. Some of the photos I saw, it was reported to me were
taken by Mr. Fogarty of sleeping children in their underwear
during his earlier scouting activity in a midwestern state.
The police officer said he has been involved in many
uncomIortanle moral situations in his experience with the
police Zforce, however, he had never seen such a large
collection of overwhelmingly pornographic child material.

He explained his difficulty in having anyone coming forward
to make an actual complaint in this sort of case and it was
his impression that most likely it would have been children
from a troubled home or in fact from the || Hone that
would have been the most likely victims if any incidents did
in fact take place. He related to me that the children he
spoke with with whom Mr. Fogarty had been involved with were
very supportive of Mr. Fogarty and that the bond between Mr.
Fogarty and the children was so strong that it was most
unlikely, even through professional counseling, that these
children would come forward. No formal charge was ever
filed by the Saco Police Department and I do not know the
disposition of the truckload of discovered material.
However, I have been told Mr. Fogarty sees nothing wrong
with his child pornographic interests and feels that this is
a decision of the children themselves to he involved or not.
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In my opinion, this person requires some form of assistance
and should in no way be involved in scouting or other
children related activities. I question if such involvement
were to occur if it would not to be a breach of confidence
that parents entrust and expect of those mature adults
involved with scouting, little league, or any such child
related organized activity. It would seem prudent to me
that this person not be allowed any scouting activity and
that such activity be universally excluded by some type of
national communication. Unfortunately, we are all aware of
incidents which might have been avoided had those with
knowledge taken initial steps early on eg. Kittery, etc.

I know this is a difficult subject to address particularly
in light of the fact that Mr. Fogarty finds his actions
acceptable and non-related to scouting. I pray that your
committee will look to the better good, safety, and welfare
of those entrusted to you and act accordingly. Thank you
for your every consideration. These related facts and
opinions are my own experiences and views and do not
necessarily represent those experiences and cpinions of the

trooop.

mmittee Chairman
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